Smiths Grove, Ky. Town Board of Trustees meeting

Text of November 1, 1943 page 67 of "Record City of Smiths Grove, KY"

Smiths Grove, KY Nov. -1 - 1943

All members present.

Certificate of Necessity and convenience for a Telephone franchise was presented, for the operation of a Telephone system in the Town of Smiths Grove, by the Sou. Con. Tel. Co issued to them by the Ky. Pub. Ser. Comm. was approved by the board and filed.

An Ordinance was introduced to regulate the production, transportation, processing, hauling, sampling, examination, grading, labeling, regarding, and sale of milk & milk products. The inspection of dairy herds, dairies, and milk plants: the issuing & revocations of permits to milk producers & distributors: the placarding of restaurants and other establishments serving milk & or milk products: and the fixing of penalties in the town of Smiths Grove, KY to wit: See Copy attached.

Was ordered given its 1st reading and was approved by all members.

Meeting adj.

J. B. Helm, Chr. P. H. Butler, Clk.